Activity Assessment Form for the PSU Open Mobility Project
Topic: 1. Introduction to Data Science and It’s Role in Advancing Nursing Science,
2. Extracting Nursing Data and Information from Home Care Nursing Notes Through
Natural Language Processing
3. Harnessing Clinical Nursing Data for Predictive Analytics and Decision Support in the
Hospital Setting
Speaker: Prof. Suzanne Bakken from Columbia University
Date: 16™, 30" August, and 13" September 2022
(Attendances 37 people, Submit the evaluation form 25 people = 67.57 percent)

General Information

e (Gender)

25 responses

@ za (Male)
@ weja (Female)

daluniw (Status)

25 responses

@ Tndnm (Student)

@ 2735 (Professor)

O 139 (Researchers)
@ uranns Sua (Other staff)




ALnUINIILINTS (Academic position)
5 responses

@ j2huaans1anse (Assistant Professor)
@ savanansanse (Associate Professor)
@ edns1ansd (Professor)

7inaan (Age range)

25 responses

@ 12-231 (years)
@ 24-301 (years)
@ 31-351 (years)
@ 26-40 1 (years)
@ 41-45 1 (years)
@ 46-50 1 (years)
@ 1nnin 50 1 (over 50 years)

sydun1sdnz (Education level)

25 responses

@ Soueynss (Bachelor's degree)
@ Srunniv (Master's degree)
@ Segnan (Ph.D.)




tuiln1sdnmn (tawnzil3euaunad) / Bachelor's degree only

5 responses

@ 11 Year 1)
@ 12 Year2)
® 13 Year3)
@ 14 Year 1)
@ 1nnivi 4 (more than year 4)




Section 1: Satisfaction with the activities

Most Least
Items Satisfied Satisfied
(5) (4) (3) (2) (1)
1. Knowledge and abilities of speakers/lecturers 22 3
2. Internationalization of speakers/lecturers 24 1
3. The attractiveness, modernity and o .
internationalization of the activities organized
4. Activities to enhance your global competence 22 3
5. Activities to promote the internationalized - 3
image of the university
6. Academic knowledge gained from participating o1 .
in activities
7. Skills (other than academic knowledge) 20 s
acquired by participating in activities
8. Appropriateness of the event venue 18 7
9. Appropriateness of the timing of the activity 12 13
10. Overall satisfaction with the activities 19 6
Frequency 204 46
Total Score 1020 184
Total 1204
Mean 4.816
Percentage 96.32
Suggestions:
- Thank you

- Interesting topic, | want to know more about Data Science in Nursing

- Best

- 9193 lSeulAvIAINTIUARNY online workshop TauA




Section 2: development of your global competency

1. luilaatiuvihudsufiuauasirdiaussauzanuduuiunandatlusedula / What is your current global
competence level?

25 responses

@ auiian (Very low)
® qiaa (Low)

© 1hunate (Moderate)
@ 31n (High)

@ :nnvidn (Very high)

o 1 vl o .
2. meivihuanansadaanslaifiAnnen / How many languages can you / your parents communicate
in?

B viils (One) MM 529 (Two) WO & (Three) M & (Four) M 3:nnnind (More than four)
20

0

avinutas (Yourself) da/ansauasvinu (Your parents)



3. vihudaauanansuasdsendsionagidua (1 anmauiias 1 deauviniiu) / How often do you

follow the news of other countries? (Choose only one answer.)
25 responses

@ Gaauaaaaian (Al the time)
® Ganuunn (Often)

© daauiunate (Sometimes)
® Gaanaian (Rarely)

@ Lilddaauan (Not at all)

o

4. wvinvihudavlfuvusiuyanaiinisugavaanniviaiusssuuanaivllarnvinu

=

vinuflanugdnado'ls (l@ansauiias 1 dAmauwvin... yours, how do you feel? (Choose only one answer.)

25 responses

- - = e =l
@ fianusdndadauinida / Most
uncomfortable

@ iimusdndadeaunn / Very uncomfortable

@ fimusdndndawaannls / Somewhat
uncomfortable

@ iimuidndedaifiaatdniian / Slightly
8% uncomfortable
@ Lisiausdnla 9 / Not uncomfortable

40%




5. vihugunsanauduavfayananiLaaaannIIBiuassuwanag ldannvinuladatoiunzay

(\aneaufias 1 Amauwiiiy) / How well do you h...le cultural differences? (Choose only one answer.)
25 responses

@ lFatsumansauNnTiaa / Most
appropriately

@ laathamunzauunn / Very appropriately
1aadrawmnnaniliunaty / Moderately
appropriately

@ leaashavunzauiaa / Somewhat
appropriately

@ lLigusaeauauadlaian / Unable to
handle such differences

6. AauL2nsINAANTsY vinudenulszasaazlaiudnaniwanuiuvvmndunndasiasls / How
much did you wish to increase your global competence before joining this activity?

25 responses

15

14 (56%)

10 11 (44%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

o | | |
1 2 3




7. Before joining this activity, what methods have you used to develop your global

competence? (You can choose more than one answer.)

Courses at Prince of Songkla University 14 (56%)
Online courses or MOOCs of Prince of Songkla University 9 (36%)
Online courses or MOOCs by sources outside Prince of Songkla University 14 (56%)
Youtube / Influencer 19 (76%)
Self-study through textbooks or books. 21 (84%)
Travelling abroad 3 (12%)
Joining cultural events 4 (16%)
Watching foreign movies and listening to foreign music 19 (76%)
Other 1 (4%)

8. ¥AVLZINAANTTY
vinudanaussauzanuiluuuznduasvinu'ldsunn...o you think your global competence has improved?

25 responses

20

17 (68%
15 (68%)

10

7 (28%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%)




= ol

9. nAvLNINAANTTU vinutAataaadnaeaan stANdnaawauduvuuimalvunauasunniaaiaslns
/ After joining the activity, how much has your a...hanged towards increasing your global competence?

25 responses

1
0 15 (60%)
10
5
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3

10. uavLd1sIUANTTY

vinudainAanssuivinulatinsuiinasaniswaiun...uenced the development of your global competence?
25 responses

15
14 (56%)

10

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

1 2 3 4 5



11. BA9LNsINAINGTY

vinufianudsravdaswaiundnaniwauiluuiuizingad... in other activities organized by the university?
25 responses

20
18 (72%)
15
10
5
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3 4 5

12. BiavitangInAanssy

vinufianudseavdaswaindnaaiwanuiluuiunn@ad...pating in activities organized by the university?
25 responses

20
15

10

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

1 2 3



13. uasunsnAanssuvinudainmsiainaussausanuiluvivinaandusannauluuwiineds /

After participating in the activity, to what extent ...petence is necessary for everyone at the university?
25 responses

20
15
10
5 6 (24%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3

14. How would you like the university to enhance your global competence? (You can

choose more than one answer.)

By organizing international cultural activities within the university 15 (60%)
By inviting outside experts to share their knowledge 22 (88%)
By teaching using a foreign language 18 (72%)
By having foreign lecturers teach online and on-site 20 (80%)
By including activities or international knowledge in courses 10 (40%)

)

By increasing the number of international students and staff to create an 12 (48%

internationalized atmosphere.

By improving the university environment to be internationalized 9 (36%)
By organizing activities with foreign universities online 14 (56%)
By adding books or electronic publication to the library 8 (32%)
By enabling online course attendance on various platforms 12 (52%)

By fostering study, research, or activities with universities/agencies abroad 17 (68%)

Other 0 (0%)




